Issue 1 Page 1 of 2
FIRE ALARM ACCESSORIES
STI Series
Stopper II
SECUTRON INC.
Canada  25 Interchange Way, Vaughan (Toronto), Ontario  L4K 5W3  Telephone: (905) 695-3545  Fax: (905) 660-4113  •  Web Page: www.secutron.com
U.S.A.  4575 Witmer Industrial Estates, Niagara Falls, NY 14305   Telephone: (888) 695-3545  Fax: (888) 660-4113  •  E-mail: mail@secutron.com
  Catalog Number 5005  •  Not to be used for installation purposes.

Modul-R® is a trademark of Secutron Inc.
Dimension and Mounting Diagram
Ordering Information
PULL DOWN
STI-1280 BACKPLATE
INSERT
(2) PROVIDED
STI-3003 GASKET (1/2 in. CONDUIT)
STI-3004 GASKET (3/4 in. CONDUIT)
STI-3002 WEATHER GASKET
FOR WEATHER OPTION
(USE TWO WITH SPACER)
STI-3100 CONDUIT SPACER
SUB-315 GRILL
SUB-316
LOUVER
*NOTE: STI SUGGESTS USING THE
STI-1280 BACKPLATE FOR WEATHER UNITS.
SIDE VIEW
6.2 in.(158mm)
MODELS WITH HORN (STI-1100 Series)
COVER 5.5 in.(140mm)
8.5 in.(216mm)
3.2 in.(81mm)
2 in.(51mm)
SPACER
HORN HOUSING
SIDE VIEW
7.0 in.(178mm)
MODELS WITHOUT HORN (STI-1200 Series)
COVER 6.5 in.(165mm)
8.5 in.(216mm)
3.2 in.(81mm)
2 in.(51mm)
SPACER
3 in.(76mm)
ALL MODELS END VIEW
4 in.(102mm)
5 in.(127mm)
5.5 in.(140mm)
STI-3100 SPACER
ADDS 2 in. DEPTH(51mm)5.5 in.(140mm)
E
D
C
B
A
.75 in.
(19mm)
1.625 in.
(41mm)
2.375 in.
(60mm)
2.75 in.
(70mm)
3.2 in.
(81mm)A
B
C
D
E
Model Description
Stopper II Models Indoor Use
STI-1100 With horn for flush mount
STI-1100RC With horn and relay flush mount
STI-1130 With horn and spacer
STI-1130RC With horn and relay with spacer
STI-1200 Without horn flush mount
STI-1230 Without horn with spacer
Weather Stopper (Indoor/Outdoor rated) with gaskets
STI-1250 Weather Stopper without horn flush mount
STI-3150 Weather Stopper without horn with spacer
Accessories